
39
(36.1%)

69
(63.9%)

52
(42.3%)

71
(57.7%)

100

80

60

40

20

0

II III
Stage

Pa
tie

nt
 (%

)

CEA status Negative Positive

Figure S2. Preoperative examination of CEA and ctDNA in 240 evaluable patients stratified
by pathological stage. (Nine patients with no CEA information available pre-operation)
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